

Celebrate John Wayne Cancer Foundation's 40th Anniversary by Participating in the 2025 John Wayne Grit Series Trail Runs

2025 is the John Wayne Cancer Foundation's 40th Anniversary and the foundation is asking everyone to participate in the John Wayne Grit Series.

DALLAS, TX, UNITED STATES, January 16, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 2025 is the John Wayne Cancer Foundation's 40th Anniversary and the foundation is asking everyone to get involved, because that was Duke's wish. One great way that you can be an action hero like Duke is to participate in the John Wayne Grit Series. This thrilling event series challenges participants to push their physical and mental limits



The John Wayne Grit Series Invites Runners of All Ages and Abilities to Participate

while raising vital funds for pioneering cancer research and programs.

Each race in the series offers participants the opportunity to run or walk with grit, determination,

٢

The John Wayne Grit Series gives us all a chance to get outside, challenge ourselves, appreciate our health and support those who are going through the difficult battle of fighting cancer."

Ethan Wayne, President, John Wayne Cancer Foundation and purpose—all while supporting groundbreaking cancer initiatives. We invite you visit these incredible destinations for a fun filled weekend adventure you won't forget.

John Wayne Grit Series Trail Run Lineup For 2025

 John Wayne Grit Series Pioneertown, CA – Half Marathon & 10K

Date: March 22, 2025

Location: Pioneertown, CA

Start in a wild west movie set town and go through the rugged beauty of California's high desert in this exciting event offering both a Half Marathon and a 10K distance, located near Joshua Tree National Park.

John Wayne Grit Series Newport Coast, CA – 50K, 25K & 5K Date: May 10, 2025 Location: Newport Coast, CA Enjoy stunning coastal views near Duke's hometown at this race with multiple distance options, from a 5K to a challenging 50K ultra.
John Wayne Grit Series Moab, UT – Half Marathon & 10K Date: September 27, 2025 Location: Moab, UT

Run or walk through the iconic red rock landscapes of Moab in this breathtaking Half Marathon and 10K set in one of the nation's most famous outdoor destinations.

• John Wayne Grit Series Lone Pine, CA

Half Marathon & 10K
 Date: October 18, 2025
 Location: Lone Pine, CA
 Challenge yourself with views of the
 Sierra Nevada mountains in this
 unforgettable race offering both a Half
 Marathon and 10K option.

 John Wayne Grit Series Fort Worth Stockyards, TX – 5K

Date: November 8, 2025 Location: Fort Worth, TX



The Grit Series Runs Offer Courses Through Some of the Country's Most Beautiful Scenery



Grit Series Runs Are Located In a Variety of Beautiful Areas Across America

Experience the history and charm of the Texas Stockyards in this 5K race, celebrating the spirit of the American West.

For full event details and registration, visit <u>www.johnwayne.org</u>.

Ethan Wayne

"The John Wayne Grit Series gives us all a chance to get outside, challenge ourselves, appreciate our health and support those who are going through the difficult battle of fighting cancer; whether they be a doctor or patient."

A Legacy of Grit

The John Wayne Grit Series was created to give people who have been affected by cancer a way

to join a community of people who have one goal, to beat cancer. Duke's battle with cancer and his outspoken determination to fight, inspired people around the world. Each race in the series serves as a tribute to the Duke's enduring presence by offering participants the chance to run and walk in honor and memory of their loved ones who were diagnosed with cancer.

How to Participate

Registration for the 2025 John Wayne Grit Series trail runs is open now. To sign up and secure your spot, visit <u>www.johnwayne.org</u>. Early registration is encouraged as spaces fill up quickly.

ABOUT THE JOHN WAYNE GRIT SERIES

Show your grit in the fight against cancer by running through iconic John Wayne movie locations and rugged Western landscapes. The John Wayne Grit Series events benefit the John Wayne Cancer Foundation so every step you take advances the fight against cancer through pioneering research and programs.

ABOUT THE JOHN WAYNE CANCER FOUNDATION

The John Wayne Cancer Foundation's mission is to lead the fight against cancer with courage, strength, and grit. The foundation funds novel and innovative programs that improve cancer patients' outcomes and save lives through research, education, awareness, and support. For more information, visit <u>www.johnwayne.org</u>.

Kelly Hunter Sunwest Communications +1 972-489-4361 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/777621104

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.